

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 266 OF 2008

BHANWAR SINGH NATHAWAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 19/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranesh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Addl. AG  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For UPSC Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Rule nisi.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Sneh Bala Mehra )  
Court Master