

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 238-239 OF 2009 (For prel.hearing)

MATA PRASAD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranesh, adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List these Writ Petitions next week along with Writ
Petition (C) No. 266 of 2008.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master