

DITEM NO.27

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9750-9753/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/12/2010 in WP No. 1803/2010 & WP No. 1804/2010 & WP No. 1805/2010 & 1806/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.R.RAMAKRISHNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:18/4/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. B.S.Billowria, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Jawahar Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen R.Nath, Adv.
Mr. Chidanandayya, Adv.
Ms. L.M. Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.7448-7460/2010 and
W.P.(C) No.266/2008.

Any promotions made shall be subject to
the result in the SLPs.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master Court Master