

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 266 OF 2008

BHANWAR SINGH NATHAWAT & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and intervention)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 238-239 of 2009

W.P(C) NO. 300 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and with office report)

W.P(C) NO. 123 of 2010

(With appln(s) for directions and with office report)

W.P(C) NO. 198 of 2010

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7448-7460 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 7856-7859 of 2010

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7888-7891 of 2010

(With appln(s) for directions and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9750-9753 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 259 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 26/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

WP(C)Nos.266/08, 238-239/09,

& WP(C) No.300/2009 Mr. Pranesh, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

WP(C)No.123/10

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

WP(C)No. 198/10 Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

SLP(C)Nos.7448-60/10 &

SLP(C)Nos.9750-53/11 &

WP(C)No.259/11 Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

SLP(C)No.7856-59/10 Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

SLP(C) Nos.7888-91/10 Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Vijay Verma, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Intervener

Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

...3/-

:3:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although this batch of matters has been listed for final disposal on a mention being made, but it seems that none of the counsel appearing for the petitioners in the main matter is ready to assist us. Under the circumstances, we recall order dated 5th May, 2011, and direct that all these cases shall be listed for final disposal in due course as per their turn.

It is now pointed out that in some of the matters even service and pleadings are not complete. Let incomplete cases be listed before the Registrar for completing service and

pleadings.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master