

â
ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 698 OF 2013
(For prel. hearing)

PUSHPENDER SINGH CHAUHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) Nos.9750-9753/2011.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER