

h!

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 266 OF 2008

BHANWAR SINGH NATHAWAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, intervention, impleadment and
intervention/impleadment)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 238-239 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 300 of 2009

(With appln. for early hearing, modification of Court's order, stay,
interim relief/directions and impleadment and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 123 of 2010

(With appln. for directions and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 198 of 2010

(With appln. for stay and permission to file addl. documents and with
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9750-9753 of 2011

(With appln. for impleadment as petitioner and impleadment and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 259 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5545 of 2012

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

W.P(C) NO. 73 of 2012

(With appln. for stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 698 of 2013

(With appln. for stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 1097 of 2013

(With appln. for directions and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 28 of 2014

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date:05/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranesh,Adv.

Mr S.P. Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kuthiala,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Vandana Kuthiala,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.
Ms. Aparna Singhal,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Ms. Padma Priya,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

for

Mr. Amit Lubhaya,Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sameer Singh,Adv.
Mr. Akshat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsher,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG
Mrs. Nupur Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkara,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kr. Singhania,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

for

Ms. Aparna Saigal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for impleadment/intervention are allowed.
List after two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER